The Company is exposed to market price risk, which arises from investments classified at FVTPL.

The management monitors the proportion of these investments in its investment portfolio based on
market indices. Material investments within the portfolio are managed on an individual basis and
all buy and sell decisions are approved by the appropriate authority.

(ii) 	 Interest rate risk
		 On investment book
	 The company holds shorter duration investment portfolio and thus it has a minimum fair value

change impact on its investment portfolio. The interest rate risk on the investment portfolio and
corresponding fair value change impact is monitored using Value at Risk (VaR) and the parameters
for monitoring the same are defined in its investment policy.

	 Equity Price Sensitivity analysis:
	 The fair value of mutual funds, non-convertible debentures, equity, ETF, derivatives and bonds

as at March 31, 2025 and March 31, 2024 was Rs.2,200.92 Lakhs and Rs. 2,054.79 Lakhs
respectively. A 5% change in price of these mutual funds and non-convertible debentures and
bonds held as at March 31, 2025 and March 31, 2024 would result in:

Rs. in lakhs
% of Change Profit / (Loss)

March 31, 2025 March 31, 2024
5% Increase in prices 110.05 102.74
5% Decrease in prices (110.05) (102.74)

NOTES TO ACCOUNTS ARE INTEGRATED PART  OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

98

TEAM INDIA GUARANTY LIMITED

36.	 Maturity Analysis of Assets and Liabilities
	 The table below shows an analysis of assets and liabilities analyzed according to when they are expected to be

recovered or settled.
Rs. in lakhs

Assets
March 31, 2025 March 31, 2024

Within 12
Months

After 12
Months

Total Within 12
Months

After 12
Months

Total

Financial Assets:
Cash and cash
equivalents

218.18 - 218.18 94.47 - 94.47

Fixed Deposit with Bank 1,500.00 - 1,500.00 500.00 1,500.00 2,000.00
Investments 725.23 2,225.69 2,950.92 5.23 2,324.56 2,329.79
Other financial assets 71.87 - 71.87 0.03 63.03 63.06
Non-Financial Assets:
Current tax assets 1.38 4.42 5.80 (1.28) 4.42 3.14
Investment property - - - - 6.66 6.66
Other non-financial
assets

46.70 - 46.70 51.02 2.00 53.02

Total Assets 2,563.36 2,230.11 4,793.47 649.47 3,900.67 4,550.14

Rs. in lakhs

Liabilities
March 31, 2025 March 31, 2024

Within 12
Months

After 12
Months

Total Within 12
Months

After 12
Months

Total

Financial Liabilities:
Other payables
(i)  total outstanding

dues of micro
enterprises and small
enterprises

3.61 - 3.61 0.67 - 0.67

(ii) total outstanding
dues of creditors
other than micro
enterprises and small
enterprises

11.60 - 11.60 6.25 - 6.25

Other Financial
Liabilities

0.07 - 0.07 0.07 0.07

Non-Financial
Liabilities:
Other non-financial
liabilities

1.44 - 1.44 0.02 - 0.02

Total Liabilities 16.72 - 16.72 7.01 - 7.01
Net 2,546.64 2,230.11 4,776.75 642.46 3,900.67 4,543.13

NOTES TO ACCOUNTS ARE INTEGRATED PART  OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

99

Annual Report 2024-2025

37.	 Ageing Schedule:
1)	 As at March 31, 2025

(a)	 Other Payables
Rs. in lakhs

Particulars
Outstanding for following periods from due date

Less than
1 year

1-2
years

2-3
years

More than
3 years

Unbilled Not due Total

MSME 3.61 - - - - - 3.61
Others 11.60 - - - - - 11.60
Disputed dues – MSME - - - - - - -
Disputed dues – Others - - - - - - -

2)	 As at March 31, 2024
(a)	 Other Payables

Rs. in lakhs

Particulars
Outstanding for following periods from due date

Less than
1 year

1-2
years

2-3
years

More than
3 years

Unbilled Not due Total

MSME 0.67 - - - - - 0.67
Others 6.25 - - - - - 6.25
Disputed dues – MSME - - - - - - -
Disputed dues – Others - - - - - - -

38.	 Analytical Ratios:
	 Since the company is a non-systemically important non-deposit taking NBFC, the ratios prescribed under

division III of schedule III are not applicable. Further, as per the master directions issued by the RBI , leverage
ratio is applicable which has been disclosed in note no. 33 to the financial statements.

39.	 Disclosure in relation to Undisclosed Income

	 During the year, the Company has not surrendered or disclosed any income in the tax assessments under the
Income Tax Act, 1961 (such as, search or survey or any other relevant provisions of the Income Tax Act, 1961).